FURUNO

OPERATOR’'S MANUAL
28BL-12HR TRANSDUCER

A BLT transducer (Bolt-clamp Langevin Transducer) 28BL-12HR has replaced the 28F-24H
in FCV-291/292/1100L/1200L/1500 and ETR-3D/30N.

The BLT transducer has large bandwidth, good sound efficiency, compact structure and is
reinforced for protection against slamming.

/AN WARNING A CAUTION

Do not install the BLT transducer where
noise or air bubbles is present.

Turn off the power at the
switchboard before
beginning the installation.

Performance will be affected.
Fire or electrical shock can

result if the power is left on. The BLT transducer cable must he

handled carefully, following the
guidelines below.

Be sure no water leaks in at the trans-
ducer mounting location.

Water leakage can sink the vessel. Also, * Keep fuels and oils away from the

confirm that the transducer will not loosen cable.
by ship's vibration. The installer of the * Locate the cable where it will not be
i \ damaged.

equipment is solely responsible for the
proper installation of the equipment.
FURUNO will assume no responsibility for
any damage associated with improper

» The cable sheath is made of chloro-
phrene or polychloride vinyl, which
are easily by damaged plastic solvents
such as toulene. Locate the cable

installation. well away from plastic solvents.

» Do not lift the BLT transducer by its
cable. Wires of the BLT transducer
may be cut.

Features

When the BLT transducer is connected to the FCV-1100L or FCV-1200L, sensitivity is
sufficient even if the frequency is shifted £10% to suppress interference.

The BLT transducer can be installed in the tank for the transducer shown in the table below.

BLT transducer Transducer previously Output Note on replacement of
used transducer
28BL-12HR 28F-24H 3 kw Existing tank can be
used.

ue-wo-onc-20axa-a{[{fNMRIANNIIAD

(0401, TENI) 28BL-12HR % 00014916400 *



Installation

Install the BLT transducer referring to its outline drawing and tank drawings.

Setting the echo sounder

Set the supply voltage or tap on the echo sounder referring to the installation manual.

Name Supply voltage Name Tap
FCV-1200L | 90 FCV-1100L D
FCV-1500 |90 FCV-291/292 | D
ETR-30N E
ETR-3D No change




FURUNO

28BL-12HR U0 U OO OOOOO

OoooooooerTddogdd FCVv-291/292/1100L/1200L/1500/1500L, ETR-3D/30NC O O OO O
ugoooad
BLTOOUUOUOUOUO0O0OU00O0OO00U0U000UUUUUUUUUUU@WULLUULUUUUULO
go0o0o0ooooooooooOo)yoooooooooUoooooo

JAN

A 000

gdjddoooooooooooogoo
gboooboooon

gddddooooooooooooo
goooo

A 000

0

BLTOOOOOOOO0OODOOOOOOOOo
ooogooooo

ooooooboooooooboon
gobooobooobooooboon
goooooboooboooobboon
oooooobooobooooboon
oooobooboboboboo

BLTO OO OODOODODOODOOO0ODOO
gbooooboobooboobo
ood

gboobooboobooboobon

0 O

)

oooobooboobobobooboo
ooooboooboooDo

o000 (coooooo)yoboooo
googo
ooooboobobobobooobon
ooooogon
oooobooboboboboo

oooobooboobobobooo
oooobooboo
gboooboobooboboboooboo
ooOo@oooooooo)yooo
oooobooboobobobooo
(booO)ooooooobooo
ooogoog

O

gboobooboobooboobon
gboooooooo
gboobooboooboobooboog

BLT O OO OO FCv-1100L, FCV-1200L OO O FCv-1500L D OO 0ODOOO0OO+x 100000000
gogbboooobogbbooobboooboooon

BLTOOOOOOOUOOOUOOubbuooobbooobbuoouobbuoobboo

BLTO O OO goood o |0Do0o0oooooogn
28BL-12HR 28F-24H kw |DOoO0bDOoboon
gd

BLTOUOUOOOOOODbOOOOubooubLbuooobbooonoo




goood

gogoooon

gbobbodmooboooobooobbuogbobbooobooobbuooboboboon
HEN

FiEA H“icEE FEiE A ESPEINA
FCV-1200L 90 FCV-1100L D
FCV-1500L 90 FCV-291/292 D
FCV-1500 90 ETR-3D ETEGL
ETR-30N E




FURUNO

! 2 | 3
71 TABLE1
TEES (mm)  |2% (mm) _|_
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCE ! (434)
L<50 +1, 5 o -
50<L<100 |[+2,5 H T #12
100<L<500 +3 |
W
|
SINEES|
f i )
|
I
i
| )
| Cl N
i ) et
| 2 -
| >
i
i 0
I %o
| [¢e)
|
|
210
4\@ 190+1.0
o | |
& | IR
< !
i
I
i
I
i Q
i O
N e — e T &l ¢
I il
I
i
i
i
i
- : J
\ i J

2 1) f—7 W14, Bm om
2) IBEIOTELERIRLIICK S,
3) BERZT-T 12U,

NOTE 1. CABLE LENGTH IS 14.6Mo M.
2. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS

WHICH IS NOT SPECIFIED.
3. MASS INCLUDES CABLE.

DRAWN

Dec. 1803 E. MIYOSH|

" 28BL-12HR
2

GEKD  Takahashi T. A )&

W0 Y. Hatai SIRIE

SAE 10 WS gg O WE TRANSDUCER
e Co003-624-A 02-148-1006-2 QUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.



takahasi

yhatai
Y. Hatai





?%%%%%

©)

#E SPECIFY

A B £

i

SEE SEPARATE DWG
% STANDARD: TYPE No

:TYPE No

a5
s

X BB (SS400)

NET PROTECTOR

Gz 7722222222222
2z

20222222,
LI

22
722222274

3/4”SGP

MER

\ MZZzZzZzZZZZZZZ2Z2 2222 R

K zzzzzzzzzz2zzzz;2z2z:2:2222.722722)

HULL PLATE

A\\\\ U
& 5 @
FORWARD
DIRECTION

%*TTYIT

DOUBLING

645

7
/\
* 18k (SS400)

NET PROTECTOR

375

100

250
450

340

50

100

530

158

EREARES
5 5 R INS&/EI_.I_IH%‘BON T— 616
PRINCIPAL ITEMS
BLELE
I§ FROM BOW m A ¥ % 28 KHz
] e FREQUENCY 38
S | FroM KeeL mm 50
ETY T
PROJECTION mm
BARE ETEAT
- CONDITION | AT HONNING
NOTE 6/ | RAsY 7
|' PROTECTION
,| TANK
l =) H1. % ERFFE NOTE 1. %: SHPYARD SUPPLY
it M 2, ZXERAT-AL 0 (MEMENA) CabH THMHTIO, 2, CUT CASING FOR & (RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL)
|! T 3. g - BEORE. TAHLOLHEERELZRVILLRET 3, TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT *FIXING FLANGE"
:| “77v9" FRTHRYVMAF TEOTREO, BEHREERT—E, (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) (NTO CASING WHILE. CUTTING
|, 4, BRRESWEBET 3RE. Ay xVERVHL T TFEWV, AND/OR WELDING. WELDING 7O BE DONE BY SHIPYARD.
I| 5. XEHBT - ARMOBC MY, BEEZEIL TTIO, 4, REMOVE GASKET FROM THRU-HULL PIPE BEFORE WELDING.
i. 6. MEALBLESHEZRAR (410~ $208E) 2H3TFE0, 5. CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DIRECTION,
I| 7. ERERESDI TV - LEOFRIC L >OATESHBK 6, MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA ON STERN SIDE TO ALLOW
i Y157, Xy vy Ty MABRLHEDRISNREABLCHYAFITTEN, AR TO ESCAPE FROM TANK.
||| 8. PERY. BR5 Y /IDRBICKL TEMFCTEEL TRV, 7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE
— 9, BELR Y CLIRBEEN L REROBRET> TRV, FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING.
x-b&Y ! 10, BROR. XEREAMEBXELLOKSIEL TTIO, 8. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR
600~800 11, ¥FRERMU%. A BORELY ) IVETEBTTIO, AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SHIPYARD.)
FROM KEEL 12, EENOTELXZR. X10EYV T, 9, AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PAINT FROM
13, &y MERHMEM XIS A (’é Jy-9191 Uﬁ)iiﬁb’CFéh“ CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS.
14, 2TERCESRBOERE. SThTOE A, 10. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
R DL & 15, ¥RFELAR-Y0AAADEEE2(CH> TTI O, 11, "A" FILL SPACE AROUND BOLT WITH SLICONE SEALANT.
INSIDE HULL. 12. TALE 1 INDCATES TOLERANCE OF DMENSIONS NOT SPECIFID.
FASTING 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE T0'BOLTS.
R 14, MASS SHOWN IS TANK WITHOUT TRANSDUCER.
3/4"SGP 15, TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION.
52TREALM TFB—5000
. No.5 THURU—HULL PIPE T
14 |BEE 1 —2 CHOOSE ONE
Pl 436 mmm TRANSDUCER 388L-15HR
| INSIDE HULL 50F—24H
- 13 | 3Setg=10 SGP 4 | 1-616-02 |, B
W o SPACER EEWBC &Y AR
TANK SIDE 12| $ackr=25° SCP 4 | 02-148-5008 | CHOON FMAR e
11| Zpuctn =89 SGP 4 |02-148-5007
10 | B4R oL aTE SS400 1 | T-816-04
%2 (Table2) ET T
#£1 (Table1) 9 |FLAT WASHER P.C 4 ®U'8 MONL8
EERE BN~ TES
TEEA (o> [ 28 () Tanoucer | T Lo 8 ELAT WASHER SUS3t6L | 4 M8
Dlmerljilg(r; o:;cgce SPACER 7 éPRING WASHER SUS316L | 4 M8
50<L<100 | %2.5 . 8(9) 235 8 6 |68 *Nut SUS3i6L | 8 M8
51 gg: LL:1500000 lfi e elelle) 5 |BANASS e 1 | TFB-4000 1HOLE 1%
38BL-15HR | O 4 | S0 WASHER sus3ieL | 3 M10
:g?:i:HR 8 5 3| BB ’fB*OLT SUS316L | 3 M10x30
2 [2%RE FLancE SS400 1 | 02-148-5001
1 |BRERT 7 ss400 | 1 [T-651-01
53 ENNE TR B I 3 w B
ITEM NAME MATERIAL [Q'TY DWG.NO. REMARKS
DA Nov. 1303 EMIYOSHI e 7-616
CHECKED : Zh ¢ s wsogs
Takahashi T. EZWBEHER ()
APPROVED m\ ﬂ-
SCALE . MASS NAME
1/ 52,0 1104 INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL

DGO 0o001-T12-A

02-148-5006-0

OUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO, LTD.



takahasi

yhatai
Y. Hatai


5 A O =R RRETRET |1 oto—r
SEE SEPARATE DWG \ METHOD
% STANDARD: TYPE No 108 = =
E SPECFY :TYPE No 3 3/4" SGP LR | 21 (Tablen) A ¥ & 28 o
DIRECTION T2 128 orrr FREQUENCY 38 z
Dimension Tolerance 5 O
5 L<50 1.5
%I (SS400 t6) 50<L<100 £2.5
FLAT PLATE 100<L =500 +3 B B %
500<L <1000 +4 PRINCIPAL ITEMS
I% F‘SO?-A@O?N
7 m
¢/1ll/‘//% a% L)
;llll; £2 (Table2) & | FROM KEEL mm
DK L) - R EH
S ) 73 EERE BRAR-¥ PROJECTION mm
- y TRANSDUCER Lan iR EFEAT
% i SPACER FIXING HORIZONTAL
| S CONDITION AT RUNNING
MER (FRP) :|: 89 [28.5] 10 REs Y
HULL PLATE |-| 28BL-12HR |[O[O |O PRC>TT/§,§Q10N
6 i 28241 [O|O[O
|'| 38BL—15HR | O
! § 50BL—24HR | O
/@ | " 50F—24H o10
\ / ” )
7 I
° A tH
4 . | .
| - 19 FLAT WASHER SUS316L 4 M20
* Ri(S5400) x 815 (SS400) X-h&Y 18 | &% wasHER SUS316L | 4 M20
NET PROTECTOR 800~900 | Rty |
NET PROTECTOR _— 17 |68 NuT SUS316L | 8 M20
FROM KEEL HEX.
16 ’H‘Eﬁx”.weiou SUS316L | 4 M20
15 |18 pLATE SS400 1 | T-651-F-01
. 28BL—12HR
H 1.k ERFER NOTE 1. £: SHIPYARD SUPPLY o 28F—24H ARIRR NE
450 2, ZXERET -0 MEENA) CHDETHHRTIO, 2. CUT CASING FOR 6 CRISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL) 14 | TRANSDUCER 1 gggt:gm
390 3, 9l - BEORIE. EABLO-HESKELZRVILLRET 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE" 50F—24H
“39y 9" ERTRYAY TEOTTE 0, BEHRSERF—E, (WTHOLT TRANSDUOER) ONTO CASING WHLE CUTTING 13 [Z5-E =10 <o < [T—s16-02
4, RRRBLNEEES 3BU. [y xYERVIHL THo TREO, AND/OR WELDING. WELDING 70 BE DONE BY SHPYARD. SPACER = e
5. XERET - ABMORICERE. RELEBL TTI0, 4, REMOVE GASKET FROM THRU-HULL PIPE BEFORE WELDING. 12 | $pacER” ™ SGP 4 | 02-148-5008 | irok S aRE o
6. MEBLLBCESKEAR (610~ 62 08E) #HFTTEO, 5. CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DIECTION. 1 | 2580 P 7 | 02-148-5007
7. BREBEDE TV - LEOFRICB>LOFTRERER 6. MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA ON STERN SIDE TO ALLOW AR S3400 T_616-04
$05F, xvy Ty MABBCHBMISNAHBCROMITREO.  ARTOESCAPE FROM TANK. 10 | FIXiNG PLATE 1 |T-616-
8. @RY. RH?Y JURECH TEMAE TREL TR0, 7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARMCE AROUND THRU-HULL PPE 9 [FBE \asier P.C 4 Ho's MONI8
9. BRI Y CLBEREUFL LBEROBREF> TR0, FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVCIG. 5 [#E2 sUs3tel | 2 Ve
10, BEOR. XERBMEBELLORICEEL TTIO, 8, IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR t—rL; ;QWASHER
o| o 11, REREBRMFIE. A BORMA%Y ) IV ETEHTREO, AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SH|PYARD) 7 SPRING WASHER SUS316L | 4 M8
={ I 12, EENOTERAER. 21 OBV TS, 9, AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PAINT FROM 6 a\EﬁX" yN}UT Sus316L | 8 M8
13, &I Fﬁt:liMiﬁﬂﬂta"')x({ Jy-5191 0%)’&&11%‘('["50, CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS. BRERSN TRB—1000 THOLE 1%
14, %TERCEXFEBROERE. FThTOEHA, 10. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE. S | THRU=HULL PIPE 1 B B
15, BEREL A< - ORABDEUR2(RS TFEL, 11, A" FLL SPACE AROUND BOLT WITH SLICONE SEALANT. 4 | S38% o chER Sus3ieL | 3 M10
12, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFIED. 3 | ARKN S SUS316L | 3 M10x30
HEX. "BOLT X
13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE TO BOLTS. S evy
14, NASS SHOWN IS TANK WITHOUT TRANSDUCER. 2 |FIXING FLANGE SS400 1 | 02-148-5001
15, TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION. 1 %fsﬁﬁg -A SS400 1 | T-651-01
2E % % R | BE - =B
10 ITEM NAME MATERIAL |Q'TY DWG.NO. REMARKS
)
” 5T 00 T Nov. 1303 EMIYOSHI T T-616-F
530 WU Takahashi T o xSwREEN (FRP)
Ty Hatai gt
110%
Uy et W INSTALLATION FOR FRP
DG e 09001-T13-A 02-148-5056-0 OUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,LTD.



takahasi

yhatai
Y. Hatai


§%%%§%%

EMEHEE S
Bl = B INSTALLATION | T— 681
® SEE SEPARATE DWG | ( 1/2°56P \.\ METHOD ,
®% STANDARD: TYPE No 7% ' SN 28 /38
wE» @
#% SPECIFY :TYPE No 2 ! FORWARD . F§EQ§EN§IY 28'/50kHz
5 ﬂrﬂ RER DIRECTION | 38/50
. HULL PLATE
$65 |
i e
C |
‘ | ’ SgJE);JJNc NOTE 6/ i B x: ERTFE NOTE 1. x: SHPYARD SUPPLY
1l ||| 2, XRRET -2 0 MEEHA) CHhETHHTTL, 2. CUT CASING FOR & CRISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL)
| 6 .i. 3. 4l - FROBE. EAKHLOLHXEFELRYI LI RET 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE®
i * 18 (SS400) i,i ;é;gé;&faﬁfz‘) ffFTBOTTEO, (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING
" —fTo
! o BT ettt cree,  NURIDIG DG DO S
Q\ ||| o 5, XERET - ANMFORICEINRY. BELZRILTTYL, 5. CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DIRECTION ’
ih Q c R ($10~¢208E) B TTEL \
\ M 6. REALBICZILEAR (410~ ¢ © & MAKE A HOLE OF 1070 20NN IN DIA ON STERN SDE TO ALLOW
||| T 7. BRRESME T U - LEORRL A5 ROFTEZREC ARTO ESCAPE FROM TAVK.
N\ [ I il IDE® b Ske59. Xvy 7Ty HERLEBHUSND 7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PPE
; H ks i A =i | &RV AT TTREO
PR e e | | - o FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING.
\\ / i 8, BRU. RE5Y JURBLRKL TEMAC TRELTTXO, 8. IF NECESSARY. PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR
\ i '|' 9, REREY UL REE IR LREROREET> TTEV, D PROTECH,ON TANK (BY SHIPYARD.)
N\ 7 ||| L0, BHOR. XEBRIHLRRLRORIIEL TR0, 9. AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PANT FROM
L1, RERERASH. ABORELY ) IV EFTRATTE O, CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS.
4 I 12, EEpOTRAEL. X1 0BYTT, 10. DO NOT PANT TRANSDUCER FACE
i — 13, N MRCBMEMEBLEST YR (TYY-719108) 11, "A" FILL SPACE AROUND BOLT WITH SLICONE SEALANT.
x-1xy | L4 ;T:;:L:C;;;(;ogﬁu asnTogin 12. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DINENSIONS NOT SPECFIE.
* 8121 (SS400) 600~900 | . s : : : 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE TO BOLTS.
13, TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION.
1125
RRBHDE &
INSIDE HULL
. - L EEER
FASTING 15 | BER <OUCER 1 [3BBE5AR | cHOBRE one
| SGP 11/2” S0F—24H
28BL—12HR
B 28F-24H SR
14 | 2B 1| 2824 . |CHOOSE ONE
! TRANSDUCER 388L-15HR
| | | s2RREBSYW TWB—6000 50F—24H
E . o § 5 | No.6 THURU—HULL PIPE 13 g,;A-C'ERLﬂO SGP 4 | T-616-02 EEEEC L URR
<-4 | =285 YT CHOOSE SPACER
e = 12 | SPACER SeP 8 | 027148-5008 | RFeeRiNG To TABLE 2.
= | Iﬁ:';"E L I ESe e SGP 8 |02-148-5007
| 10 | B&Es pLATE SS400 2 | T-616-04
5 M - 5 = 9 |FE% \AsHER P.C 8 ¥0'8 MONL.8
PRINCIPAL ITEMS TES
065 TANK SIDE Z[ wEns 8 FLAT WASHER SUs316L | 8 M8
:; :REDTDB;‘)VL m 7 éPRING WASHER Sus316L | 8 M8
| FROM KEEL mm 6 | 0B NuT SUS316L | 16 M8
355 325 100 PROJECTION mm 5 | MREEDL Pipe 1 |TFB-7000  |2HOLE 2%
AR EAEKE LB
850 \s0 FIXNG | HORIZONTAL 4 §';Rn'{"}‘bc} WASHER sUS3ieL | 4 M10
?;E::O: AT_RUNNING 3 |8 dour SUS316L | 4 M10x30
PROTECTION 2 | A%KE FLANGE $S400 1 ]02-148-5101
#1 (Table1) &2(Table2) 1 [BERET-2 SS400 1 | 1-671-01
TEES (mm> | 2% (mm) - EE 3 % % TR |ER 5 W)
DEA (M) | B %%Aﬁ?wcm fRz<-y ITEM NAME MATERIAL [Q'TY|  DWG.NO. REMARKS
L<50 | +15 SPACER A Nov, 1303 EMIYOSHI IME T-p81
50<L<100 | 2.5
89 [28.5] 10 : o \tz 00
T00<Ls500 | +3 T O C o s CHECKED Trakahashi T. o wRREE (3Em)
15oc())c())<<LLSs1zoooooo ig 287244 01010 PPROTED Y. Hatai YT
38BL—15HR | O :
soe 2R [O1 My [ 910 WIE INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
50F—24H ;
G- 09001-T14-A 02-148-5106-0 OUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,LTD.


takahasi

yhatai
Y. Hatai


FURUNO

| z | 4 | R | 6
@ Al z R EREORES
SEE SEPARATE DWG INS&/EI_.I_IH%'IBON T-681—F
®% STANDARD:TYPE No 118
#E SPECIFY :TYPE No 2 1 1/256P s 5 % 28/38
| FREQUENCY %g?gng
A\\\\ .
: wE 5 A
| DIRECTION IR
NOTE 1. ¥ : SHIPYARD SUPPLY -
| 2¥A_(SS400 6) 2, CUT CASING FOR 8 (RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL) AR
: FLAT PLATE 3,70 AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT *FING FLANGE W2 | FROM BOW m
| !
L] wes o x5 (FRP) (HTHOUT TRAKSDUCER) ONTOCASIG WHLE CLTTNG wg[xnh> mm
wn
© BLOCK p AND//OR WELDING. WELDING 7O BE DONE BY SHIPYARD.
! %ﬁ’? 4, REMOVE. GASKET FROM THRU-HULL  PIPE BEFORE WELDING. PROLETON mm
I ‘5‘“’% 5. CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DIRECTION, H’q;&rxg Hgggﬂ%ﬁl_
- / == 6. MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA ON STERN SIDE TO ALLOW
i = /”’ 5 — ARTO ESCAPE FROM TANK. e
5 7, ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE PROTECTION
| o 0 BER ! ° FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVOIG. TANK
i HOLL PLATE 8. IF NECESSARY, PROVDE NET PROTECTOR
2130 . i AND PROTECTON TANK (B SHPYARD) 2 (Toble2)
140 | 6 ||| 9. AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PANT FRON — —
! * @115 (SS400) ' CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS. A=t
| NET PROTECTOR i 10, D0 NOTPHNT TASDUCER FICE TRANSDUCER - ot
Q ~/ |i| o 11, "A" FILL SPACE AROUND BOLT WITH SLICONE SEALANT.
ih Q 12, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFIED. 89 [28.5 10
\ l e 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE T0' BOLTS. 288L-12HR | O | O[O
N ) ] i 14, MASS SHOWN IS TANK WITHOUT TRANSDUCER. gggffg‘HR 8 010
\\\\ ﬂ e 8| i, L1203 / |!| 15. TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION. SOBL_24FR 1O
\\\ . y ||| 50F—24H el le)
\\\\ B ": /II |i|
\ / | ] I E T sus3eL | 4 M20
.‘ | | X W&V | 19 | 8858 wasHer SUS316L | 4 M20
@3 \i 600~000 | 18 | BT Ut SUS316L | 8 M20
* 18R (S5400) W 17 | HAFvE Sus3teL | 4 M20
NET PROTECTOR 'fﬁx BOLT
16 [+% o ame SS400 1 [1-671-F-01 |mws MONILS
1s e e
. TRANSDUCER 505L—24
710 28BL-12HR || gmag
14 |BEE o 1| 38602 o |CHOOSE ONE
L 50BL—24HR
1. X BHRFE ) 20BL-24
2. EFWET - A0 (MEMSA) KHLETHHETLL, =T
3. G - BREOEL. TAKLORDESRBERYHLLRET 13 | SPACER SGP 4 | T-616-02 | ygymcsoER
“75v9" ARTRYMI TEOTREO, BEHEEEMET—E, 12 | 3 actg=285 SGP 8 |02-148-5008 |CHOOSE SPACER
4. RRRBLNEBHET SBE. Ay XY ERYSL THo TREL, T2z =89 < P rr ey M
5, ¥SKEs - ARMAOBICENE. MEXEBLTTIL. SPACER
6. MESLBLZNEEAR (410~420BE) £BYTFEN, 10 | B&RG pLaTE SS400 | 2 |T-616-04
7. EREBEENE T L - LEOFBICZ5OA TiZREK 9 T P.C 8 '8 MONL.8
%57, kvy Ty MIBBCEDHY SN AABCRY AT TR, et WASIAR
el g — = 8. BRY. BE5Y 7ERBILL TEMFC TRELTRE O, 8 | FLAT WASHER SUs3teL | 8 M8
m N 9. HA%E T CEPBEEURL R REROBEE o TR0, 7 | 838% wasHEr SUS316L | 8 M8
10, BEOB. 2ERETYRELLORICTEL TTAL, 5 [5B7v T sussiel |ve Ve
11, #SRERAI%. A BORAEY ) IV ETEHTFEL, HEX. NUT
12, BEROTHRAZL. £108Y T, 5 |BRNBES | opE 1 [TRB-1100 [2HOLE 2%
13, A1 MECEREMERLET YA (T y-7191 0% AL TFaL, 4 | £xB& SUS36L | 4 M10
14, ABERIESFRORRU. ATNTHOL A, SERING WASHER
15, XBHEL AR - HORAADERE2HES TFEV, 3 |HEX. BOLT SUS316L | 4 M10x30
2 |22 Fiance SS400 1 [02-148-5101
1 |BEEET-2 SS400 1 | 1-671-01
10 2E N AT 3 B B
355 325 100 ITEM NAME MATERIAL [Q'TY DWG.NO. REMARKS
s \30 21 (Toben) T Nov. 1503 EMIYOSH M T-681-F
THEES ( Y |22 ammy| | CHECKED H 2 \3 <7 Nz 00
Dimensn?or:r11 ﬁ)lerg:ge TR0 TakahaShl T. ]i X /in ZE Z_"?t ﬁ ( FR P )
L<50 1.5 .
Z3<L2100 X Y. Hatai ; 7|‘Tf
oo e A B L BT W INSTALLATION FOR FRP
500<L<1000 | <4 ]
DG 02001-T15-A 02-148-5156-0 OUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,LTD.



takahasi

yhatai
Y. Hatai


FURUNO

13, &0 MECEMEMEHES YA (TYY-719 1 08 & REL TR0,
14, #2ERCEXEFREOERE. SINTOE A,
15, XEREEL A< -4 OMARDERR2CHE> TFEW,

13 APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE TO BOLTS.

14, NASS SHOWN 1S TANK WITHOUT TRANSDUCER.
15 TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION.

| 3 | 4 | 0 | 0 _
2l z B BREARES
@ SEE SEPARATE DWG | \. INSTALLATION T— 682
% STANDARD: TYPE No 72 - 11/2"SGP = - \
#2 SPECIFY :TYPE No 2 | ﬂﬂFciwfRDﬁl . B ¥ & 2 P
5 ﬂi& MR DIRECTION \ FREQUENCY %8 /88
. HULL PLATE
$65 [
W zzzzzzzzzzzz;zzzzz;zzzzzzzzz;zzz;zzzz;zz;z;z;z;zzz;zz;z:;z;;z;:azzzzzzz;z;z:;zz;;g.g ' K rariiiizizz;zz;z;zzzzzz;z;;;;zzzzzz;z;z;zzz;dddi
| !
T
‘ i ’ X777 m/ %1 (Toblet)
DOUBLING ik
6 |!| TEES (mm) | 2E (mm
| :|: Dimension | Tolerance
' % @R (SS400) i L<50 £1.5 TR
| NET PROTECTOR I 50<L<100 | #2.5 PRINCIPAL ITEMS
= 100<L£500 3 Z[ mans
N ||| b Sooaeio [ it 3| Frou sow m
N\ b T 1000<L%2000 | 5 At M .
\\ & i %2 (Table2) PROJECTION mm
-3 | S—
\\\ | 0 /,/ :|: %R%\XNgDUCER ﬁm"iﬁm CONDITION | AT RUNNING
\ = A I SPACER RHE V7
\ ] i PROTECTION
A\ \ / - 89 [28.5] 10 TANK
,‘% | // M | 28BL-12HR_|O OO
i 28F—24H [e]ie][e)
00, \A x-nso | 38BL—15HR_| O
* @2 (SS400) 600~900 | 50BL-24HR | O
NET PROTECTOR FROM KEEL 50F—24H Ol0
1125
MARH DL = %SELELIQ_IHR —
INSIDE HULL ‘ -
17 | BEE 1 | 38BL=15HR  |CHOOSE ONE
FASTING TRANSDUCER S
0 ol g | SGP 11/2” — 50F—-24H
_ —_ AR—H = _ _
" | ¥ S 16 SPACER SGP 4 | T-616-02 | s g
! 15 | ZpcEn =285 SGP 4 |02-148-5008 |CHOOSE SPACER
i No.6 THURU—HULL PIPE 13 BB piare 55400 T o160t
e = o 12 | BEREoucer 1 | 88F-126H
! INSIDE HULL 11 | $ncke""! seP 4 | T-618-01
| 10 | B3% G pLaTe ss400 | 1 [T-651-04
355 325 100 i 978 9 | A% wasHER P.C 8 Fu'é MONI.8
\ 30 s65 |  TANK SIDE 8 |F%% wasHEr sus3ieL | 8 M8
850 7 |85 waster SUS316L | 8 M8
N 6 |8 7NuT Sus316L | 16 M8
o NOTE 1. % SHIPYARD SUPPLY 5 | RRmAcH 1 |¥B=7000  [2HOLE 2%
2, XEREr - 2146 (MEMPA) CHLETIHTFE L, 3k , THRU=HULL PIPE
3. 9 - BROEL. FABLORDEERBEHOILLRET 2 CUT CASING FOR @ (RISNG ANGLE OF SHP'S HULL) 4 |83BS. \ashEr Ssus3teL | 4 M10
499y 9" AR RO TEOTTE 0 BESEEEMF—EF. 3. TO AVOD DITORTION BY HEAT, PUT *FIXNG FLANGE" (WTHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHLE CUTING SRS
4, BRRBSWEBAES 3B, Sy XY ERUIHLTH TR, ANDY/OR WELDING. WELDING T0 BE DONE BY SHPYARD. S |fex. BoLT SUSS16L | 4 M10x30
5. EEEE - AMHOBI LS. MEFEEL TRV, 4, REMOVE GASKET FROM THRU-HULL PIPE BEFORE WELDING. 2 EI)?IKI({ FLANGE SS400 1 | 02-148-5201
6. MEBLHIZSE AR (410~ 620EE) £BH TR, 5 GASING SHOULD FACE FORE DRECTON T Ca ssio0 17 Tre7i=o1
7. RREBSNET L - LEOFRIH B0 THERBC 6. MAKE A HOLE OF 100 20NM N DIAON STERN SIE T0 ALLON AR TO ESCAPE FROM TAN. s - doo | 1 |Terion _
L4257, %xyy Ty ABBEDHY SNAUBLHY P TREO, 7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVCING. ITEM NAME MATERIAL |Q'TY[  DWG.NO. REMARKS
8., FRY. BF5 Y /BDERKL TERMFCTREL TREL, 8. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SHIPYARD.) TRATN - e
o, BT CEDREL LN LA RTROREER> TRED, 9, AFTER INSTALLATON, RENOVE ANTICORROSNE PANT FRON CASING AND THEN PANT ACCOROING TO SHPYARD INSTRUCTIONS. Nov. 13°03 E.MIYOSHI T-682
10, BEOR, XFWETERELLORIEEL TREO, 10. DO NOT PANT TRANSDUCER FACE. CHECKED i B Y 2\ 08y
11, BERERA %, ABORELY ) 1VETEBTTEL, 11, " FILL SPACE AROUND BOLT WITH SLCONE SEALANT. Takahashi T. XK 2 S ( ﬂﬁiﬂﬁ)
12, BESOTHEAER. R10BYTT, 12, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFIED. APPROVED Y. Hatai ﬂ‘ TJ'

110%

SCALE 1/7 MASS 93 .

NANE

INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL

DGO con01-T16-A

02-148-5206-0

QUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,LTD.


takahasi

yhatai
Y. Hatai


FURUNO

_ ) . . . ! . ; L6
Al z W EREABREE ~
© S serarare on MR | T682-F
% STANDARD : TYPE No 118
% SPECFY :TYPE No 3 1 2rser [ % g /8K8Hz
n NOTE 1, 5 SHPYARD SPPLY FREQUENCY 1\ 5
= - 2, CUT CASING FOR 6 (RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL)
| L . ciwzjao @ 3. T0 AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE"
| R (HTHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING TR
| el (SSA00 16) ANC/OR WELDING. WELDING TO BE DONE BY SHPYARD. PRINCIPAL_ITEMS
A ! FLATPLATE 4. REVOVE_ CASKET FROM THRU-HULL PIPE BEFORE WELDING. m3| BEDE
= m
| 5, CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DRECTION. wZlx-rp5
| 6. MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA ON STERN SIDE TO ALLOW & FROM KEEL mm
AR TO ESCAPE FROM TANK. ZHEH
! 7 7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE PR;’:?;;ON i"nﬂ(;m
‘ FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING. \ i
I U %
: AL 8. IF NECESSARY, PROVIE NET PROTECTOR CONDITION | AT RUNNING
' /f-_%. AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SHIPYARD.) RE5V Y
] ,,//_'._' 9, AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE. PAINT FROM PROTT/E,@ON
//////é ! @ CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS.
HULL PLATE < I|I 10, DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE. £2 (Table2)
I 11, ", FLL SPACE AROUND BOLT WTH SLICONE SEALANT Re(loble?)
:|: 12, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFIED. EERE BRAS-7
* B3 (SS400) |'| o 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE TO BOLTS. TRANSDUCER Lmm
NET PROTECTOR i e 14, HASS SHOWN IS TANK WITHOUT TRANSDUCER. SPACER
\\ |i| u 15, TABLE 2 SHONS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION. 55 Bas 1o
\‘\\ i 28B-12HR |O | OO
: \\\ Il 28F-241 | O |00
\ i 38BL-15HR | O
\ 11}
\ S ||| 50BL—24HR | O
\\ / ,i, 500-24 OO
\Y ,,,/ !|! 22 | FB% wasHER sus3teL | 4 M20
\ me / i 21| Prife wasHER SUS316L | 4 M20
] ' g ' i — 20 | B8 Nut sus3teL | 8 M20
@3 \i oy | 19 [ ABF oLt SUS316L | 4 M20
x @I (SS400) N—ﬂ 18 | 1& S$S400 1 | T-671-F-01
NET PROTECTOR FROM KEEL 0P PLATE 28BL—12hR
- 28F—24H LESRR
B 1, % BRFFE 17 | TRANSDUCER 1| 8BL-1SHR | CHOOSE ONE
2, XBRBr - A0 (MEMENA) CapbHTHHRTIO, 50F—24H
3. 9 - EROBGE. TARLOLDEERBERYILLRET =70 5602
c “79y 9" ERFRORYTHOTTE O, BRSKLENF—E, 16 | SPACER Sep 4 EERECSVER
4, RERASNLEET SBE. [y XV EAVSHLTH> TRE, 15 | &pnctn =285 SGP 4 |02-148-5008 |CHOOSE SPACER
5. EEREr - AWM ORCEINY. BELRBLTTEL, 2 R—% =80 <op 07—148—5007 | REFERING TO TABLE 2.
770 5. MEBLBCTREFAA (61 0~620EE) £HITTEL, 14 | SPACER *
710 7. RRBESVE T L - LEOFRCL 5 BOR TERREI 13 | BXING PLATE SS400 1 | T-616-04
4157, %vy THy MABBCHOMU SNBABLAYVMTTREN, |12 %%A%%DUCER 1 | 88F—126H
8. Bky. RE5Y 7URBIEL TERFIC TBEL TF O, ZR— =71 P T_616—01
9. HM%IL Y CLBBEEUAL L REROBER > TR0, 11| SPACER 4 | T-618-
10, BEOR, $ERETHRELSLRIIEL TR0, 10 | B%RG pLaTe SS400 | 1 |T-651-04
] 11, XZREMF0%. A BORAEY ) IVETEHTFIN, TES .
————————————————————————————— 12, EEhoHEALL. X1 OBYTY, 9 ;ﬁ; WASHER P-C 8 U8 MONLS
13, #) MECBHEHERLETVA(TYY-71910%)eRHLTRE0, | 8 |FLAT WASHER SUS316L | 8 M8
_______ ~ LT e T e 14, 32ERCXFHEOERIL. FLNTOEHA. 7 | azEs SuUs316L | 8 M8
———————— N O, 15, EEHEL 2% -1 OUBADELR2L M TRV, SERING WASHER
o | I e 6 |8 "NuT SUS316L | 16 M8
gl o l ol 5 £1 (Table1) S %ﬁ?gi%”u PIPE 1 | RB-1100 | 2HOLE 2%
— k-1 Hl—oiH—-F——-—— S
nL II N~ < TEES (mm) | 2% (mm) 4 | SPRING _WASHER SUSS1eL | 4 M10
D I| | © Dimension |Tolerance 3 /H\EQXMIIBFOLT SUS316L | 4 M10x30
7}J I L<50 £1.5 S5y
NC I ) @.” 5 50100 | =25 2 | Z%ké FLANGE SS400 1 | 02-148-5201
' SEEEE. 100<L<500 | +3 1 |ERESY 2 SS400 1 | 1-671-01
_____________________________ 500<L<1000 t4 RE CE i1 & ® & % =
ITEM NAME MATERIAL |Q'TY DWG.NO. REMARKS
AN Nov, 13°03 E-MIYOSHI I T-682-F
. U Takahashi T. 7 pEyEEEn (FRP)
355 325 100 HPPROIED Y. Hatai T
SCALE MASS NAME
850 \s0 1/1 113 108 INSTALLATION FOR FRP
oo 09001 -T17-A 02-148-5256-0 QUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELLECTRIC CO,LTD.


takahasi

yhatai
Y. Hatai


) 4 | H |
] 2 m EWEAREE |
@ SEE SEPARATE DWG | m \ INSTALLATION T— 683
#% STANDARD: TYPE No 78 , . FORWARD
% SPECIFY TYPE No 2 | 11/2"SCP DIRECTION \ KHz
5 ﬂ’& o | g & % |[[28)/150
! HULL PLATE FREQUENCY | 38
%65 | &1 (Tablet) 50/ \20
i \ TEES (mm) [ 2E (mm)
|, | ' 2 Dimension__|Tolerance
o f L<50 1.5
C ! » 8| T N ° 50<Ls100 | #2.5
‘ | ’ z| ~ 6 X777 NOTE 6/ 1 100<L<500 | +3 % § %
1 DOUBLING |!| 500<L<1000 4 - ;v;rszL ITEMS
| :|: S | FRoM BOW m
| \ | Glx— o
CEDE | x Rip(S5400) I =8 Frouree o
NET PROTECTOR i R
Q\ ||| o #£2 (Table2) PROJECTION mm
\\\ (203 !” - TRANEDUCER i’:/xx;z[é " ?;E:T;O: AT_RUNNING
\‘\‘\ ||| 89 [28.5] 10 | 43 | 20 PN
\\ ||| 28BL-12HR |[O | O |O
! 28/-244  [O|O]O
\\ ] LS \ 4 ,I/,/ :|: 38BL—-15HR | O
\ N - i 50BL—24HR | O
#%‘ it : -// M R soF—240__ OO
.‘ 150B—12H OO
OO \i “ Yoy ! 200B—12H 0O
* IR (SS400) 19 %
NET PROTECTOR FROM KEEL
870
—————————————————— R 0L & 18 | 3 actn=20 SGP 4 |T-615-02 | gaw®icsuER
—_— 7 | =43 <o e1503 CHOOSE SPACER
INSIDE HULL 17 | SPACER 4 | T-615— APPROPRIATELY
_______ FASTING 16 | B%® s pLATE SS400 | 1 |T-615-04
________ SGP 1 1/2” e
15 200B—-12H | EEER
191 f\:o TRANSDUCER ' | 1508-12H CHOOSE ONE
0| o~ o| O
N —— —-—-—-g Bl v : 28BL—12HR
=l 2 S ] 62RRABEM TWB—6000 " | | 2824 LEBBR NE
! No.6 THURU—HULL PIPE 14 | TRANSDUCER 38BL-T5HR
________ N | 50F—24H
——————— C i = =
2 | T 13 | doackr—° ScpP 4 | T-616-02 EERECLORR
! INSIDE HULL 12 | doackn =282 SGP 4 | 02-148-5008 | ReFERING TO TABLE 2.
] | 11 | 3oacta=89 SGP 4 | 02-148-5007
| ;:SL o 10 | B8 pLATE S$S400 1 | T-616-04
00 10 100 865 9 |A%% wasHERr P.C 8 ®o's MONLS |-
\30 8 | FUAT WASHER SussteL | 8 M8
680 7 | S8 wasHER SUS316L | 8 M8
6 | "NuT SUS316L | 16 M8
1, % BRFFR 5 | BRRESN 1 | TFB=7000 2HOLE 2%
2. REREY - A6 (EMHA) CEDETIRTIO, NOTE 1. ¥ SHPYARD SUPPLY , B
3. N - BROBE. TABLOLSZERECRYILLRET 2. CUT CASING FOR 8 (RSING ANGLE OF SHIP S HULL) 4 | SPRING WASHER SUSST6L | 4 M10
“39y 9" ERTRYHITEOTTE W, BRSEEENF—E, 3. O AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXNG FLANGE" (WTHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASNG WHLE CUTING 5 (5B Mo T sus3ieL | 2 MT0x30
4, Eﬁ!ﬂﬁmiﬁﬁ?%ﬁﬂ\ Ny % Y’km‘)?beﬁo —C-Fé'uo AND/OR WELD|NG WELmNG TO BE DONE BY SHlPYARD 2 199 SS400 1 02-148-5301
5 EREY - AR OBCANE. MEERBL TS0, 4. REMOVE GASKET FRON THRU-HULL PPE BEFORE WELDNG PIXING FLANGE
o mEa b R (410~400 A 5 CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DRECTION. 1 [EERET -2 SS400 | 1 |T-637-01
. REALERCEGREAR (4 62088 EBFTTW, CASING
2 BERBAME b LEOTRCA 5 O F O B NAKE AHOLE OF 1070 20U IN DA N STERN SDE T0 ALLOW AR TO ESCAPE FROM TAK, == = . SRET 5 .
UESF. %no Tty MBBCRBHEShEMECRYHITTEL, 7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVCING. (TEM NAME MATERIAL [QTY| _ DWG.NO. REMARKS
8. BB, RE4Y 7 BB L TERFL TBAEL TRE 0. 8. IF NECESSARY, PROVDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SHPYARD,) T Nov. 1303 EMIYOSHI T 1683
9. £H%4HY VLV RESUAL L EERORRET-> TR0, 9, AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PAINT FROM CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS. S : : 5%
10, BHOE. EERBELRELEOEOIEL TR0, 10. DO NOT PANT TRANSDUCER FACE. Takahashi T. X R A (ﬂﬁ]ﬂg)
11, EREEMMAUE. A BSOREEY Y IVETEH TRV, 11, A" FILL SPACE AROUND BOLT WITH SLICONE SEALANT. APPROVED
12, BEHOTEALL. 1080 TF. 12, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFED. Y. Hatai AT
13, #n MECHBEAEHLS ) A (£ y-719 1 08 )e2HLTFEL, 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE TO. BOLTS. ST VASS 0% VA
14, AEEBCEFRRORRE. TTNTOEE A, 14, NS SHONN 1S TANK WTHOUT TRANSDUCER. 1/1 9/ g INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
15, EERRE AR -4 0AIADHEE2CHE> TTEO, 15, TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION. DWG No. 02001 _-H 8_A 02_1 48—5300—0 OU '|'|_| NE DRAW| NG

FURUNO ELLECTRIC CO,LTD.


takahasi

yhatai
Y. Hatai


FURUNO

| | Ar | R | 6
® g % @ NETALLATON | T-683—F
SEE SEPARATE DWG METHOD
% STANDARD:TYPE No 1ns KHz
#E SPECIFY :TYPE No 5
s x u |28)\/150
. W EH A 1. % BRTER FREQUENCY | 38
11/2"SGP FORWARD 2, REFEr - A0 (MEMPA) CHbETHRTEO, 50/ \20
DIRECTION 3. N - BROBI. TAKLOLDEERBEROHLLRET
“79v 9" #RTRYMF TEOTTIV, BEAERERAT—T.
4, RERBSNERRT SBIL. [y XY EBYILTH TREO,
5, EZRET - ARMFOMCHENE. BEEEBL TTEV,
T (SS400 t6) - 6. MEMEHICTRKEAN (61 0~8208E) 283 TFEVL,
7 - o : -
R o {.{? 7. RERBENET L - LEOBRI A BOK TRRREL orps B
) Al £1:5F. Xvy THy MIBBLHBHY SEAECRY A TR0, STHEDS
Mes 3 *8 (FRP) ANt 2N 8. ERY. B37Y 7BDBIIGU TEMF TRAEL TR0, w3 FRov Bow m
N BLOCK ) == — 9. Bk Y CEHBRRERA L LREROBEETo TRAW, aB|x-wns
m— ’ 10, BHOB. 2EWETLRELLOREEL TR0, “%;Rﬂ‘fﬂ mm
==0 < . 11, EERERAU%. A SOMEEY Y IV ST, N -
A / . :|: 12, HENOTELAZR. Z10OEV TS, WAk ETEBAT
7, Il 13, & MEKEBEHEHLET YA (TYY-71910%)#RHLTRO, GEIXNG | HORIZONTAL
%///,/é// 1 14, R2ERIXFHEOBBY, ENTOEHA, YT
1] WER I 15, $EWEL A< - 4 ORASDHER2 S TFEL, PROTECTON
HULL PLATE I A
6 i o
<
I|I L\:)
*lﬁﬁu(55400) " T
NET PROTECTOR !!!
i 23| 2B% \asHER SUS316L | 4 M20
||| 22| §58% wasHeR SUS3t6L | 4 M20
| 21| B8 ?Nut SUS316L | 8 M20
: = 20 | B8F *doLT Sus316L | 4 M20
<-vxy | 19 |8 piate SS400 | 1 |T-637-F-01
N A 600~900 | 2x-% | =20 _615— EERBIC LU ER
“1%1 \ FROM KEEL 18 SPACER SCP 4 |T7615702 | hioost spaceR
.JU ” 17 | 3oachn=43 SGP 4 |T-615-03 | APPROPRIATELY
o8 \A 16 | B3&c pLATE S$S400 1 | T-615-04
* kR (SS400
NET PR<OTECTC2R NOTE 1. : SHIPYARD SUPPLY 15 | EES 1 | 2008-12H | HEER
2. CUT CASING FOR & (RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL) TRANSDUCER 150B-12H | CHOOSE ONE
600 3, T0 AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE™ - (WTHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHLE CUTING
540 AND/OR WELDING. WELDING T0 BE DONE BY SHIPYARD. \ 288 12HR | | wmag
4, REMOVE. GASKET FROM THRU-HULL PIPE BEFORE. WELDING. 14 | BB® 1 2 CHOOSE ONE
TRANSDUCER 38BL-15HR
5, CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DIRECTION. 50BL—24HR
6. MAKE A HOLE OF 1070 20MM IN DIA ON STERN SIDE T0 ALLOW AR TO ESCAPE FROM TANK. . 50F—24H
7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING. 13 | SPACER sepP 4 | 761602 | yppmisomg
8. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR  AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SHIPYARD.) 12 | 3uct =285 SGP 4 | 02-148—5008 |CHOOSE SPACER
9. AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PANT FROM CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS, 1 (25 -7 =89 <o 2 Tor1aa=s007 | Ene TO TABLE 2
10. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE. SPACER
11, "K' FLL SPACE AROUND BOLT WTH SLICONE SEALANT. 10 | B%&c pLaTE SS400 | 1 |T-616-04
12, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFED. ¥ES "
9 P.C 8 K18 MONIL8
ol o 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE T0 LS. 5 LLp  WASHER TR v
SR 3 14, HASS SHOWN IS TANK WITHOUT TRANSDUCER. FLAT WASHER
- 15, TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION. 7 [Z388. e SUs316L | 8 M8
%1 (Table1) 6 |BB*Nut SUS316L | 16 M8
X P 5 |BERBED | oieE 1 |TrRB-1100 [2HOLE 2%
Imension olerance
L<50 1.5 4 | 558% wasuer SUS3teL | 4 M10
£2 (Table2) 50<L<100 | *2.5 3 | BBF Mot Sus3teL | 4 M10x30
100000 +3 2 [ 222 Fiance SS400 | 1 |02-148-5301
P BRAR-Y 500<L<1000 +4 EEREY - X
TRANSDUCER Lnm 1| BREGC SS400 1 | T-637-01
i Bl S i (BB Bof | Bk
- B peg 10145120} [T oy 13°03 EMIYOSH T 12683-F
200 310 100 28BL-12HR |O | O |O e . . —
G e [OT T Takahashi T. " XgwEeER (FRP)
- APPROVED .
sueL2 O] Y. Hatai IhT
— SCALE WASS 0% NAME
1508121 oo 1/7 ol INSTALLATION FOR FRP
200B—12H 7
B0 C2001-T19-A 02-148-5356-0 OUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,LTD.


takahasi

yhatai
Y. Hatai


	OPERATOR’S MANUAL 
	取扱説明書
	OUTLINE DRAWINGS
	外寸図

		2003-12-26T11:45:05+0900
	Yoshitoshi Hatai




